OSHA Compliant Safety Air Guns, Pneumatic
Hand-Held Vacs, and Syphon Spray Guns
GA109
It’s Easy to Choose Guardair
OSHA compliant Safety Air Guns
Comprehensive product line
High quality; Superior value
Ergonomic designs

Director, of Program Operations
APPLICABLE OSHA REGULATIONS
29CFR Part 1910.242 (b)
Hand and portable powered tools and equipment, general.
Compressed air used for cleaning. Compressed air shall not be used for cleaning purposes except where reduced to less than
30 psi and then only with effective chip guarding and personal protective equipment.
Duration per day, hours 8.0 6.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.25
Sound level dBA slow response 90 92 95 97 100 102 105 110 115
ALL GUARDAIR SAFETY AIR GUNS MEET OR EXCEED OSHA STANDARDS.5
Thrust (lbf) 2.8
Noise (dBA) 104
Air Usage 49
(scfm)
ULTRA VENTURI MODELS
Ultra Venturi with 6" extension U75LJ006AA2 U75LJ006AA3
Ultra Venturi with 12" extension U75LJ012AA2 U75LJ012AA3
Ultra Venturi with 18" extension U75LJ018AA2 U75LJ018AA3
Ultra Venturi with 24" extension U75LJ024AA2 U75LJ024AA3
Ultra Venturi with 36" extension U75LJ036AA2 U75LJ036AA3
Ultra Venturi with 48" extension U75LJ048AA2 U75LJ048AA3
Ultra Venturi with 60" extension U75LJ060AA2 U75LJ060AA3
Ultra Venturi with 72" extension U75LJ072AA2 U75LJ072AA3
Short Trigger P/N Long Trigger P/N
Always wear personal protective equipment including safety goggles when using air guns.
For High Power
Thrust (lbf) 1.9
Noise (dBA) 97
Air Usage 40
(scfm)
For Low Noise
Three nozzle choices
Thrust (lbf) 3.3
Noise (dBA) 101
Air Usage 66
(scfm)
For Maximum Power Short Trigger P/N Long Trigger P/NULTRA XTRA THRUST® MODELS
Ultra Xtra Thrust with 6" extension U75XT006AA2 U75XT006AA3
Ultra Xtra Thrust with 12" extension U75XT012AA2 U75XT012AA3
Ultra Xtra Thrust with 18" extension U75XT018AA2 U75XT018AA3
Ultra Xtra Thrust with 24" extension U75XT024AA2 U75XT024AA3
Ultra Xtra Thrust with 36" extension U75XT036AA2 U75XT036AA3
Ultra Xtra Thrust with 48" extension U75XT048AA2 U75XT048AA3
Ultra Xtra Thrust with 60" extension U75XT060AA2 U75XT060AA3
Ultra Xtra Thrust with 72" extension U75XT072AA2 U75XT072AA3
Short Trigger P/N Long Trigger P/NULTRAWHISPER JET®MODELS
Ultra Whisper Jet Bench-Top U80WJ2 —
Ultra Whisper Jet with 6" extension U80LJ006AA2 U80LJ006AA3
Ultra Whisper Jet with 12" extension U80LJ012AA2 U80LJ012AA3
Ultra Whisper Jet with 18" extension U80LJ018AA2 U80LJ018AA3
Ultra Whisper Jet with 24" extension U80LJ024AA2 U80LJ024AA3
Ultra Whisper Jet with 36" extension U80LJ036AA2 U80LJ036AA3
Ultra Whisper Jet with 48" extension U80LJ048AA2 U80LJ048AA3
Ultra Whisper Jet with 60" extension U80LJ060AA2 U80LJ060AA3
Ultra Whisper Jet with 72" extension U80LJ072AA2 U80LJ072AA3
ULTRA®SERIES Bench-Top and Extended Reach
Phone: 800-482-7324 • Fax: 413-594-4884 • www.guardaircorp.com
The Ultimate in Comfort and
Performance. Our Best Gun.

Three nozzle choices
Thrust (lbf) 2.0
Noise (dBA) 109
Air Usage (scfm) 34
For High Power
Thrust (lbf) 2.8
Noise (dBA) 108
Air Usage (scfm) 54
For Maximum Power
Thrust (lbf) 1.5
Noise (dBA) 99
Air Usage (scfm) 29
For Low Noise
Always wear personal protective equipment including safety goggles when using air guns.
Long John Safety Air Gun with 6" extension 75LJ006AA
Long John Safety Air Gun with 12" extension 75LJ012AA
Long John Safety Air Gun with 18" extension 75LJ018AA
Long John Safety Air Gun with 24" extension 75LJ024AA
Long John Safety Air Gun with 36" extension 75LJ036AA
Long John Safety Air Gun with 48" extension 75LJ048AA
Long John Safety Air Gun with 60" extension 75LJ060AA
Long John Safety Air Gun with 72" extension 75LJ072AA
LONG JOHN® MODELS Part Number
Xtra Thrust Safety Air Gun with 6" extension 75XT006AA
Xtra Thrust Safety Air Gun with 12" extension 75XT012AA
Xtra Thrust Safety Air Gun with 18" extension 75XT018AA
Xtra Thrust Safety Air Gun with 24" extension 75XT024AA
Xtra Thrust Safety Air Gun with 36" extension 75XT036AA
Xtra Thrust Safety Air Gun with 48" extension 75XT048AA
Xtra Thrust Safety Air Gun with 60" extension 75XT060AA
Xtra Thrust Safety Air Gun with 72" extension 75XT072AA
XTRA THRUST® MODELS* Part Number
Whisper Jet Safety Air Gun with 6" extension 80LJ006AA
Whisper Jet Safety Air Gun with 12" extension 80LJ012AA
Whisper Jet Safety Air Gun with 18" extension 80LJ018AA
Whisper Jet Safety Air Gun with 24" extension 80LJ024AA
Whisper Jet Safety Air Gun with 36" extension 80LJ036AA
Whisper Jet Safety Air Gun with 48" extension 80LJ048AA
Whisper Jet Safety Air Gun with 60" extension 80LJ060AA
Whisper Jet Safety Air Gun with 72" extension 80LJ072AA
WHISPER JET® MODELS Part Number
*Guardair recommends the use of High Flow connectors for maximum performance.
CLASSIC+™SERIES Extended Reach
Safety, Power and Durability

900 Thumbswitch Safety Air Gun
• Compact, lightweight, powerful
Meets or Exceeds OSHA Standards
900S Thumbswitch Safety Air Gun
• Safety air shield prevents chip fly-back
Meets or Exceeds OSHA Standards
970 Safety Air Gun
• Cushioned actuator
• Convenient hanging hook
Meets or Exceeds OSHA Standards
980 Thumbswitch Safety Air Gun
• Whisper Jet nozzle for quiet operation
• Extended nozzle
Meets or Exceeds OSHA Standards
Thumbswitch Safety Air Gun with 6" extension 900LJ006AA
Thumbswitch Safety Air Gun with 12" extension 900LJ012AA
Thumbswitch Safety Air Gun with 18" extension 900LJ018AA
Thumbswitch Safety Air Gun with 24" extension 900LJ024AA
Thumbswitch Safety Air Gun with 36" extension 900LJ036AA
Thumbswitch Safety Air Gun with 48" extension 900LJ048AA
Thumbswitch Safety Air Gun with 60" extension 900LJ060AA
Thumbswitch Safety Air Gun with 72" extension 900LJ072AA
Description Part Number
Thrust (lbf) 1.1
Noise (dBA) 100
Air Usage (scfm) 16

14H01M 1/4" NPT
Female Thread
14H01F 1/4" FNPT
38H01F 3/8" FNPT
Hose Barb
14H02M 1/4" ID Hose
38H02M 3/8" ID Hose
COUPLERS
Phone: 800-482-7324 • Fax: 413-594-4884 • www.guardaircorp.com 30
Note: All replacement nozzles must be paired with the proper Guardair Safety Air Gun to
comply with OSHA standards.
For Model # Description Part # Nozzle Material
74H Air Miser Nozzle 74HNB Brass
74S Rubber Tip Nozzle 74NRT Rubber Tip
74SK Brass Threads
75LJ Venturi Nozzle 75LJNA Aluminum
75LJNS Steel
75LJNN Nylon
75XT Xtra Thrust Nozzle 75XTNA Aluminum
75XTNS Steel
75XTNN Nylon
80LJ Whisper Jet Nozzle 80LJNA Aluminum
80WJ Whisper Jet Nozzle 80WJNA Aluminum
900 Venturi Nozzle 900NA Aluminum
900S Venturi Nozzle with Air Shield 900SNA Aluminum
Le
n
g
th
Extension Material
Nozzle Material Zinc Steel
SteelAluminum
6" 75XTE006AA –
12" 75XTE012AA 75XTE012SS
18" 75XTE018AA 75XTE018SS
24" 75XTE024AA 75XTE024SS
36" 75XTE036AA 75XTE036SS
48" 75XTE048AA 75XTE048SS
60" 75XTE060AA 75XTE060SS
72" 75XTE072AA 75XTE072SS
6" 75LJE006AA
12" 75LJE012AA
18" 75LJE018AA
24" 75LJE024AA
36" 75LJE036AA
48" 75LJE048AA
60" 75LJE060AA
72" 75LJE072AA
6" 80LJE006AA
12" 80LJE012AA
18" 80LJE018AA
24" 80LJE024AA
36" 80LJE036AA
48" 80LJE048AA
60" 80LJE060AA
72" 80LJE072AA
ALL GUARDAIR SAFETY AIR GUNS MEET OR EXCEED OSHA STANDARDS.31
Le
n
g
th
Extension with Venturi Nozzle
Fits Models 75LJ and U75LJ *
Extension with Xtra Thrust Nozzle
Fits Models 75XT and U75LJ *
Extension with Whisper Jet Nozzle
Fits Models 80LJ and U80LJ *
Extension Material
Nozzle Material Zinc
Aluminum
Le
n
g
th
Extension Material
Nozzle Material Aluminum
Aluminum
*Compatible with both Guardair Classic and Classic+ Series Safety Air Guns.
ACCESSORIES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
6" 900LJE006AA 900LJE006SA
12" 900LJE012AA 900LJE012SA
18" 900LJE018AA 900LJE018SA
24" 900LJE024AA 900LJE024SA
36" 900LJE036AA 900LJE036SA
48" 900LJE048AA -
60" 900LJE060AA -
72" 900LJE072AA -
24" F5E024AA
Aluminum SteelAluminum/Steel
Venturi ChiselQuiet Force
F5E024SS
36" F5E036AA F5E036SS
48" F5E048AA F5E048SS
60" F5E060AA F5E060SS
72" F5E072AA F5E072SS
F5E024SAQF
F5E036SAQF
F5E048SAQF
F5E060SAQF

24" 76E024B
Le
n
g
th
Extension Only
Fits Model 76S
ACCESSORIES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
Extension Material Brass
6" 74E006B
12" 74E012B
18" 74E018B
24" 74E024B
Extension Material Aluminum Steel
6" 75E006A 75E006S
12" 75E012A 75E012S
18" 75E018A 75E018S
24" 75E024A 75E024S
36" 75E036A 75E036S
48" 75E048A 75E048S
60" 75E060A 75E060S
72" 75E072A 75E072S
ALL GUARDAIR SAFETY AIR GUNS MEET OR EXCEED OSHA STANDARDS.33
Le
n
g
th
Extension Only
Fits Models 74S and 74SK
Le
n
g
th
Extension Only
Fits Models 75LJ, U75LJ, 75XT and U75XT
Extension Material Aluminum
6" 80LJE006A
12" 80LJE012A
18" 80LJE018A
24" 80LJE024A
36" 80LJE036A
48" 80LJE048A
60" 80LJE060A
72" 80LJE072A
Le
n
g
th

38NFNMH05 3/8" NPT
14UMNMH05
COILGUARD® NYLON AIR HOSE
NYLON RECOIL HOSE
• Self storing air hose stretches and recoils like a telephone cord
• Eliminates bulky hose reels, clutter of long air lines, hose dragging
• Made from tough, lightweight, resistant Nylon 11
• Resists most chemicals, including gasoline, oil and grease
• Spring guards provide additional strain relief
• Preinstalled brass swivel fittings (male) on each end
• Color: Blue (1/4"ID), Yellow (3/8"ID)
Part # Hose ID Hose OD Hose
Length
Fitting
Size
14X12B03 1/4" 5/16" 12' 1/4" NPT
14X25B03 1/4" 5/16" 25' 1/4" NPT
14X50B03 1/4" 5/16" 50' 1/4" NPT
38X12B03 3/8" 13/32" 12' 3/8" NPT
38X25B03 3/8" 13/32" 25' 3/8" NPT
38X50B03 3/8" 13/32" 50' 3/8" NPT
Part # Hose ID Hose OD Hose
Length
Fitting
Size
14X12B04 1/4" 3/8" 12' 1/4" NPT
14X25B04 1/4" 3/8" 25' 1/4" NPT
38X12B04 3/8" 9/16" 12' 3/8" NPT
38X25B04 3/8" 9/16" 25' 3/8" NPT
COILGUARD® POLYURETHANE AIR HOSE
POLYURETHANE RECOIL HOSE
• Finest air hose available on the market
• Super flexible, 100% kink proof, low tension retractability

Maximum Flow Capacity: 21 CFM @ 90 PSI
12H18 1/2" FNPT 1/2" FNPT
Maximum Flow Capacity: 80 CFM @ 90 PSI
38H18 3/8" FNPT3/8" FNPT
Maximum Flow Capacity: 48 CFM @ 90 PSI
38" FNPT
1/4" US Industrial
Interchange (M)
1/4" NPT
ACCESSORIES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
Part # Description For Guardair Model #'s Items Included
74PK01 Standard Valve 74BH, 74H, 76S006, 80WJ, 80LJ, Hex nut, o-ring, spring, seal,
Repair Kit 75LJ, 79SG, 1500, 1510, 1548 valve stem assembly
74PK03 Volume Adjust Valve 57S30XB, 74SK, 80, 79SGM, Flow control assy. with nut, o-ring,
Repair Kit 79WG, 79WGD, 83SG spring, seal, valve stem assembly
75XTPK01 Xtra Thrust Valve 75XXT, 75XT Hex nut, o-ring, spring, seal,
Repair Kit valve stem assembly
74K01 Valve Repair Kit 74BH006Z, 74H, 74S, 75LJ, 76S, Valve assembly, spring
76S006, 79SG, 79SG012, 80LJ,
80WJ, 1400, 1448
74K02 Gun Rebuild Kit 74BH006Z, 74H, 74S, 75LJ, 76S, Valve assembly, spring, hex nut,
76S006, 79SG, 79SG012, 80LJ, gasket, trigger, trigger rivet
80WJ, 1400, 1448
74K03 Threaded Valve 57S30XB, 74SK, 79SGM, 79SGU, Valve assembly, spring,
Repair Kit 79WG, 79WGD, 80, 83SG knurled nut
74K04 Threaded Valve Gun 57S30XB, 74SK, 79SGM, 79SGU, Valve assembly, trigger, rivet,
Rebuild Kit 79WG, 79WGD, 80, 83SG spring, knurled nut
75XTK01 Valve Repair Kit 75XT, 75XXT Valve assembly, spring
rubber washer
75XTK02 Gun Rebuild Kit 75XT, 75XXT Valve assembly, spring, hex nut,
gasket, trigger, trigger rivet,
rubber washer
900K01 Valve Repair Kit 900, 900S, 900LJ, 980 Valve assembly, spring,
rubber washer, o-ring, valve cover